“I would like to have my water tested. What do I do next?”

Why do you want your water tested?

  • Unusual Taste and Odor - We suggest that City of Yuba City water customers contact the Water Treatment Plant (530-822-4636) with any questions prior to bringing in a water sample because many concerns (often pertaining to odor and taste) are harmless and seasonal.
  • Health Concerns – The Yuba City water systems are routinely monitored for many health and aesthetic constituents. The results of this monitoring can be found in the City’s annual Consumer Confidence Report (CCR).
  • Real Estate and Private Well Sampling – The lab refers these requests to local pump and well companies.
  • For other requests, please contact the laboratory front desk at 530-822-7694.